

GAHC010268622025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2866/2025

PULIN CHANDRA RAY AND 2 ORS.
S/O- LATE BEBA RAY,P/R- DEBATTAR HASDAHA, PT-V,P.S.-
GOLAKGANJ,DIST.- DHUBRI, ASSAM.

2: PRAFULLA RAY @ AMULLA RAY
S/O PULIN CHANDRA RAY
P/R DEBATTAR HASDAHA
PT.V
P.S. GOLAKGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

3: KANKAN RAY @ KONGKAN RAY
S/O LATE SURIN CHANDRA RAY @ SUIRIN RAY
P/R DEBATTAR HASDAHA
PT.V
P.S. GOLAKGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. K DEVI, N O POMONG

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

Date : 16.12.2025

- 1.** Heard Mrs. K Devi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. K Baishya, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam.
- 2.** Case Diary not yet received.
- 3.** Registry to issue reminder for the same.
- 4.** Mrs. K Devi, learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn my attention to an observation of the Id. Court below about the nature of the injuries being simple. Though, for some other reasons the bail petition was rejected.
- 5.** Nevertheless, it would be prudent to look at the medical report.
- 6.** The medical report shall be procured along with the Case Diary.
- 7.** List the matter on **19.01.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant