

GAHC010268622025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2866/2025

PULIN CHANDRA RAY AND 2 ORS.
S/O- LATE BEBA RAY,P/R- DEBATTAR HASDAHA, PT-V,P.S.-
GOLAKGANJ,DIST.- DHUBRI, ASSAM.

2: PRAFULLA RAY @ AMULLA RAY
S/O PULIN CHANDRA RAY
P/R DEBATTAR HASDAHA
PT.V
P.S. GOLAKGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

3: KANKAN RAY @ KONGKAN RAY
S/O LATE SURIN CHANDRA RAY @ SUIRIN RAY
P/R DEBATTAR HASDAHA
PT.V
P.S. GOLAKGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. K DEVI, N O POMONG

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

23.02.2026

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mrs. K. Devi, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. A. Begum, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor appearing for the State.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the conducting counsel is not feeling well and as such, has prayed for some time

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 06.03.2026. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant