

GAHC010268622025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/2866/2025**

PULIN CHANDRA RAY AND 2 ORS.  
S/O- LATE BEBA RAY,P/R- DEBATTAR HASDAHA, PT-V,P.S.-  
GOLAKGANJ,DIST.- DHUBRI, ASSAM.

2: PRAFULLA RAY @ AMULLA RAY  
S/O PULIN CHANDRA RAY  
P/R DEBATTAR HASDAHA  
PT.V  
P.S. GOLAKGANJ  
DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM

3: KANKAN RAY @ KONGKAN RAY  
S/O LATE SURIN CHANDRA RAY @ SUIRIN RAY  
P/R DEBATTAR HASDAHA  
PT.V  
P.S. GOLAKGANJ  
DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MRS. K DEVI, N O POMONG

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

**ORDER**

**16.03.2026**

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Case diary not received.

Issue reminder.

List the matter on 26.03.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**